Final List of Participants London conference 21-22 October in England 
	Country / Region 
	Name 
	Function / organisation/

Contact 

information 
	Dinner 

CQC
	Partici-pant London

EPSO  confe-rence 
	Email 
	Hotel Jurys Inn 


	Champaign bar

Friday

	Belgium /Flanders
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Krist Debruyn
	Inspectorate on Welfare, Health and Family

Flanders


	No 
	No 
	krist.debruyn@wvg.vlaanderen.be
	No 
	No 

	Denmark
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 Wg Patient safety
	Haerslev, Torben
	Senior Medical Officer
	No 
	No 
	TOH@SST.DK
	No 
	No 

	1
	Lena Graversen 
	Senior Medical Officier
	Yes
	Yes
	(LEG@SST.DK)
	
	No

	2
	Henrik Kristensen
	Legal advisor 
	Yes
	Yes
	Henrik Kristensen (hkr@sst.dk.)
	
	No

	Estonia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3Wg Patient safety
	Mužõtsin, Mihhail
	Deputy Director 

Health Board
	Yes
	Yes
	Mihhail Muzõtsin [Mihhail.Muzotsin@terviseamet.ee]
	Yes
	No

	Finland
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4Wg Patient safety
	Katia Käyhkö
	Finnish Health Medical inspectorate
	Yes
	Yes
	Katia Käyhkö (katia.kayhko@valvira.fi)
	Yes
	Yes

	5
	Kirsti Kotaniemi
	Finnish Health Medical inspectorate
	Yes
	Yes
	Kirsti Kotaniemi (kirsti.kotaniemi@valvira.fi)
	Yes
	Yes

	France
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Margareth Galbraith 
	Maggie GALBRAITH
International Affairs 
French National Authority for Health (HAS)

	Yes
	Yes 
	Maggie Galbraith (m.galbraith@has-sante.fr)
	
	

	7Wg Patiënt safety 
	Fabienne Menot 
	Direction de l'Amélioration de la Qualité 
et de la Sécurité des Soins
Haute Autorité de Santé 


	Yes 
	Yes 
	Fabienne Menot (f.menot@has-sante.fr)
	
	No 

	Germany 

(auditor- not member  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8Wg Patient safety
	Katja Peters
	Dr. med., MPH 

wissenschaftliche Abteilungsleitung

Akademie für öffentliches Gesundheitswesen in Düsseldorf


	Yes 
	Yes 
	peters@akademie-oegw.de
	
	

	Hungary 

(auditor- not member) 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Zsolt Kovács 
	Head of Department, Office of the Chief Medical Officer, Department of Health Service Administration, Hungary


	No
	Yes 
	Zsolt Kovács (kovacs.zsolt@oth.antsz.hu)
	Yes
	No

	Lithuania
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10 Wg Patient safety
	Vaida Momkuviene 


	Chief specialist

State  Medical Audit Inspectorate  

under the Ministry of Health the Republic of Lithuania


	Yes 
	Yes 
	Vaida Momkuviene (V.Momkuviene@vmai.lt)
	Yes
	Yes

	The Netherlands 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	Paul Robben
	Director at Kenniscentrum IGZ and professor at 

instituut Beleid en Management Gezondheidszorg Erasmus University Rotterdam

	Yes
	Yes
	pb.robben@igz.nl
	Yes
	Yes

	12
	Nelleke Sleeuwenhoek 
	Inspector Hospitals and patient safety at the Netherlands’

Health Inspectorate (IGZ)
	Yes
	Yes
	Nelleke Sleeuwenhoek (pm.sleeuwenhoek@igz.nl)
	Yes
	

	13
	Jeroen Geelhoed
	Head of Innovation and Research unit at 

the Netherlands’

Health Inspectorate (IGZ)
	Yes
	Yes
	Jeroen Geelhoed (j.geelhoed@igz.nl)
	Yes
	

	Norway
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14 Wg Patient safety
	Geir Sverre Braut 
	Dept Head of the Norwegian Health Inspectorate / Chair of EPSO 
	Yes
	Yes 
	gsb@helsetilsynet.no
	Yes
	Yes

	15
	Bente Smedbråten
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Bente Smedbråten [bks@helsetilsynet.no]
	Yes
	

	16
	Aud Nordal 
	The Norwegian Health inspectorate
	Yes
	Yes
	Aud Nordal (ano@helsetilsynet.no)
	Yes
	No

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Republic of Ireland
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Jon Billings 
	Director of Healthcare Quality and Safety

	No
	Yes
	Jon Billings (jbillings@hiqa.ie)
	No 
	No

	Slovenia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18 Wg Patient safety
	Eva Kompan 
	Health inspectorate of the Republic of Slovenia
	Yes 
	Yes
	Eva Kompan (Eva.Kompan@gov.si)
	Yes 
	

	Sweden 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	Peder Carlsson
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Peder Carlsson (Peder.Carlsson@socialstyrelsen.se)
	No  
	

	20  Wg Patient safety 
	Kirsi Laitinen Kennebäck
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Kirsi.Laitinen.kenneback@socialstyrelsen.se
	Yes
	

	UK /England
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	Alex Maers
	Measurement Policy Manager

Information Research and Policy Team at Care Quality Commission(CQC)


	Yes
	Yes
	Alex.Mears@cqc.org.uk
	No 
	Yes 2x

	22
	Savio Toson
	Methods of inspection specialist at Care Quality Commission (CQC)


	Yes
	Yes 
	Savio.Toson@cqc.org.uk
	No 
	

	23 Wg Patient safety 
	Sandra Eismann
	Development Manager

Methods

Care Quality Commission


	Yes
	Yes
	Sandra Eismann (Sandra.Eismann@cqc.org.uk)
	No
	Yes

	
	Richard Hamblin 
	
Director of Intelligence at 
Care Quality Commission


	
	
	Richard Hamblin (richard.hamblin@cqc.org.uk)
	No
	

	
	Linda Hutchinson
	
Director of Regulatory Development at 

Care Quality Commission


	No 
	No 
	Linda Hutchinson
	No 
	No

	UK/Northern Ireland
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24
	Mc Vea, Virginia

	Human rights advisor

The Regulation & Quality Improvement Authority
	Yes
	Yes
	Virginia McVea (virginia.mcvea@rqia.org.uk)
	
	

	25
	Phelim Quinn
	Director of Operations & Chief Nurse Advisor 
The Regulation & Quality Improvement Authority
	Yes
	Yes 
	Phelim Quinn (Phelim.Quinn@rqia.org.uk)
	
	

	UK/Scotland
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	Sean Doherty
	Performance Assessment Manager

NHS Quality Improvement Scotland 
	Yes
	Yes
	Sean Doherty (sean.doherty@nhs.net)
	Yes
	

	EPSO SECRE-TARIAT and former board members 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	Jooske Vos 
	Director EURinSPECT /

Head EPSO Secretariat 
	Yes
	Yes 
	jmvos@eurinspect.nl 
	Yes
	Yes

	
	Paul Long 
	Board member
	No 
	No
	pwl1@mac.com
	No 
	No 

	External SPEAKERS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28

	Alexander Friedrich 
	Professor at the Münster University 
	Yes 
	Yes 
	Alexander.Friedrich@ukmuenster.de
	Yes
	

	
	Maggie Galbraith
	
	Yes
 see above
	Yes  see above 
	
	
	

	29
	Tanja Schubert
	Project Lead for HPCB
	Yes 
	
	Tanja Schubert (TSchubert@gmc-uk.org)
	No 
	

	30
	John Rowan
	First Secretary (Health and Pharmaceutical)

Permanent Representation of the United Kingdom to the European Union


	No 
	Yes  
	John.Rowan@fco.gov.uk
	No 
	

	Auditors for this conference only 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Germany
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	31
	Inka Daniels-Haardt 


	Landesinstitut für Gesundheit und Arbeit NRW

FB Gesundheitsschutz, Gesundheitsberichterstattung

	Yes
	Yes
	Inka Daniels-Haardt (Inka.Daniels-Haardt@liga.nrw.de)
	No
	

	England CQC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	32
	Jennifer C. Yang-Meslet  


	Senior Analytical Advisor CQC
	No 
	Yes 
	Jennifer.Yang-Meslet@cqc.org.uk
	No 
	

	33
	Amit Duggal 
	Compliance Inspector CQC
	No 
	Yes 
	Amit.Duggal@cqc.org.uk
	No 
	

	34
	Maya Kluga 
	Analyst CQC
	No 
	Yes 
	Maya.Kluga@cqc.org.uk
	No 
	

	35
	Amelia Murray
	Principal Legal Advisor CQC
	No 
	Yes 
	Amelia.Murray@cqc.org.uk
	No 
	

	Nominees
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Portugal
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Fernando Cesar Augusto 
	
	No 
	Waiting for  reaction
	Fernando Cesar Augusto (igas@igas.min-saude.pt)
	No 
	No 

	Bulgaria
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Vesselin Kojuharov 
	
	No 
	Waiting for reaction
	Vesselin Kojuharov (vkojuharov@asp.government.bg)
	No
	No

	UK/Wales
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	36
	Mandy Collins
	dept chief Wales health inspectorate
	Yes
	Yes
	Mandy Collins (mandy.collins@wales.gsi.gov.uk)
	
	

	Spain
	
	
	No 
	No 
	
	No 
	No 

	Italy
	
	
	No 
	No 
	
	No 
	No 


